Lake County Illinois

Lake County Courthouse and Administrative Tower
18 N County Street
Waukegan, Illinois 60085



Agenda Report - Final

Thursday, April 10, 2025

9:30 AM

18 N. County St., Waukegan, IL 60085

Conference Room 7B

Lake County Board of Review

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approval of Minutes

Regular Session: January 30, 2025 (Final for the 2024 Session)

Executive Session: April 25, 2024

- 3. Public Comment
- 4. Certificate of Errors

25-0490

Approval of Certificate of Errors conducted by the Board of Review for Multiple Townships.

<u>Attachments:</u> Multiple Townships Certificate of Errors Report

- 5. Old Business
- 6. Determination of the confidentiality status of 2025 Commercial Appeal Evidence remaining suppressed from the public access portal.
- 6.1 New Business Preliminary Review of the 2025 Rules of The Board of Review
- 6.2 Preliminary Review of the 2025 Board of Review Change, No Change Reason Codes
- 6.3 Preliminary Review of the 2025 Commercial, Industrial, Income/Expense Form
- 6.4 Preliminary Review of the 2025 Board of Review Commercial/Industrial Comparison Grid
- 6.5 Preliminary Review of the 2025 Board of Review Commercial/Industrial Building Vacancy Affidavit
- 6.6 Determine the 2025 Board of Review Rules Public Comment Period
- 7. Adjournment